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 The companies on this list provide contract certified operator services to public water systems in Wisconsin. Businesses on this list must comply with all the 
requirements in Wisconsin Administrative Code Chapter NR 114, “Certification Requirements for Waterworks, Wastewater Treatment Plant, Septage 
Servicing and Water System Operators.” These listings are compiled from information provided by the businesses. Inclusion on this list does not constitute 
an endorsement of any companies, and the DNR does not hold any liability for the businesses listed. 

 Water systems that do not have their own certified operators and that seek to contract for certified operator services may want to contact several 
companies and gather information about their services and fees. 

 Water system owners should contact your facility’s water supply specialist or engineer to designate a certified operator for the system or to inform DNR of 
personnel changes at your system. 

 This list is updated regularly. To add, remove or correct listings, contact the Operator Certification Coordinator in DNR’s Bureau of Drinking Water and 
Groundwater, 608-266-3484 or beth.goldowitz@wisconsin.gov. 

 
Business name Business contact Location  Telephone  Certified operator (s) Web site, email 

Amend, Bill & Sue Bill & Sue Amend Oregon 608-835-5342, 
cell 608-576-8194 

Bill Amend, Sue Amend sbamend@charter.net 

Bernie’s Well & Water LLC Bernie Friedenfels Baileys Harbor 920-559-6652 Bernie Friedenfels berniesww@gmail.com 

Bruesewitz Plumbing Inc John Carney Burlington 262-763-7385 John Carney www.biplumbing.com, johncarney@biplumbing.com 

Cardinal Environmental Scott Hanson Sheboygan 920-459-2500 Shawn A Bigelow www.cardinalenvironmental.com, 
shanson@cardinalenvironmental.com Scott Hanson Sheboygan 920-459-2500 Jeff Kruetzinger 

Castleman & Sons Plumbing Justin K. Castleman Franklin 414-425-5797 Justin K Castleman JCastlemanf@aol.com 

Cedar Corporation Matt Taylor Menomonie 800-472-7372 Mitch Evenson, Ryan 
Stafne, Matt Taylor 

www.cedarcorp.com, matt.taylor@cedarcorp.com 

Certified Testing & Consulting Keith Frank Cadott-Winter 715-289-4196 Keith Frank certifiedtesting@hotmail.com 

Clean Water Testing Michael Hanten Appleton  920-733-7590  Michael Hanten www.water-right.com, mikeh@water-right.com 

CTW Corporation Cathy Martin Lannon  262-253-6613  Timothy J Cummens, 
Roger M Olson 

www.ctwcorporation.com, 
cathy.martin@ctwcorporation.com 

Culligan Water Conditioning Aaron Saltzmann Waukesha 262-547-1862 Aaron Saltzmann http://waukesha.culliganman.com/, 
aaron.saltzmann@culliganwater.com 

Cunitz's Contractual Services Randy Cunitz Village of Norwalk  608-823-7603, 
cell 608-797-4636 

Randal Cunitz randalcunitz@gmail.com 

Davy Laboratories Jennifer Buchholz La Crosse  608-782-3130  Steven M Hults www.davyinc.com, shults@davyinc.com 

La Crosse  608-782-3130  Cynthia Stierman www.davyinc.com, cstierman@davyinc.com 

E2M Environmental and Engineering 
Management LLC 

Chris Mielke Sussex  262-820-3719  Chris Mielke camielkee2m@wi.rr.com 

Environmental Chemistry Consulting 
Services (ECCS) 

Kari-Ann Killian Madison  608-223-4418  Kari-Ann Killian www.eccsmobilelab.com, kak@eccsmobilelab.com 

Environmental Management 
Consulting Inc 

Robert Haveman Lake Mills 800-279-2020 Robert Haveman http://emc-wi.com/, rhaveman@emc-wi.com 

Euclide Well Drilling Inc Mark Euclide Sturgeon Bay  920-825-7575  Mark Euclide www.euclidewelldrilling.com, cin1227@centurytel.net 
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Farago Plumbing & Trenching Inc Joseph or Terry 
Farago 

Plainfield 715-335-4398 Joseph Farago, Terry 
Farago 

http://jfarago.wix.com/farago-plumbing-trenching, 
jfarago@uniontel.net 

Fred Richert Company H Malcolm Richert Brookfield 414-881-4477 H Malcolm Richert  

Gehring Well Drilling & Pump Service Lance Gehring Twin Lakes-Burlington 262-877-4741 Lance Gehring www.gehringwell.com, gehringwell@tds.net 

Ground Source Inc Luke Cieslewicz De Pere 920-336-3659 Luke Cieslewicz, Tom 
Van De Yacht 

www.groundsourcewi.com, luke@groundsourcewi.com 

Guthrie & Frey Inc Patti Hendricks & 
Traci Oremus 

Wales  262-968-2525  Scott Frey, Zack Frey www.guthriefrey.com, hendricks@guthriefrey.com, 
tracioremus@guthriefrey.com 

H20 Compliance Services LLC Todd A. Hanson Sparta 608-633-0215 Todd A Hanson tdhanson4@centurytel.net 

HNE Enterprises Paul Harris La Crosse 608-788-8563 Paul Harris phrrs@yahoo.com 

Haupt Well & Pump Company Inc David L. Haupt Auburndale 715-652-2711 David L Haupt www.hauptwell.com, david@hauptwell.com 

Isthmus Environmental LLC Don Watson Madison 608-492-0101 Don Watson www.IsthmusEnv.com, watson@IsthmusEnv.com 

Lewis, Jonathan Jonathan Lewis Mequon (Ozaukee & 
Washington counties) 

262-240-0266, 
cell 414-688-0263 

Jonathan Lewis jclewis57@gmail.com 

Liebau-Laun Well & Pump Arthur J Liebau Mequon 262-242-1740 Arthur J Liebau  

Maas & Sons Todd Bruesewitz Waterford  262-534-2170  Todd Bruesewitz http://maaswaterworks.com/, 
maaswaterworks@tds.net 

Marathon Technical Services Mark Thompson Weston  715-571-2698  Mark Thompson mark@mtsllc.net 

Matenaer Plumbing Inc Tom Matenaer Campbellsport 920-533-3344 Tom Matenaer www.matenaerplumbing.com, 
service@matenaerplumbing.com 

Midwest Contract Operations Inc Randy Much Neenah  920-751-4760  multiple operators www.mco-us.com, randy@nmscwwtp.com 

Morrissette, Peter Peter Morrissette Polk, Barron, Sawyer, 
Washburn counties 

715-381-9914 Peter Morrissette petermorrissette22@yahoo.com 

MSA Professional Services Inc Tom Fitzwilliams Baraboo 800-362-4505 Jason Terry, Kelly 
Zimmer 

www.msa-ps.com, Tomf@msa-ps.com 

Municipal Well and Pump Dick Milaeger Waupun  920-324-3400, 
800-383-7412 

Fred Douglass, Andy 
Stelsel, Marty Van Ells 

www.municipalwellandpump.com, 
dmila@municipalwellandpump.com 

Northern Lake Service Inc Nicole Preuss Crandon 800-278-1254 Nicole Preuss nicolep@nlslab.com 

Andy Ostrowski Crandon 800-278-1254 Andy Ostrowski andyo@nlslab.com 

Northern Lake Service Inc - Waukesha Mark R Milanowski Waukesha 262-546-3420 Mark R Milanowski markmilanowski@usa.net, markm@nlslab.com 

Operation and Management Services Bruce Neerhof Kohler  920-457-1869 Bruce Neerhof sbneerhof@att.net 

Packerland Well Service Fritz Fhlug Chilton 920-418-5139 Fritz Fhlug fhlug@hotmail.com 

Robert E Lee & Associates Inc Todd Weyenberg Green Bay  920-662-9641  Todd Weyenberg www.releeinc.com, tweyenberg@releeinc.com 

S&K Pump & Plumbing Inc Chris Crnkovich Brookfield  262-782-7190  Chris Crnkovich www.snkpump.com, yamahadog@gmail.com 

Gary Kuhn Brookfield  262-782-7190  Gary Kuhn www.snkpump.com, gary@snkpump.com 

John Smits Brookfield  262-782-7190  John Smits www.snkpump.com, john@snkpump.com 

Sixel & Schwinn Inc Leonard Schwinn Sheboygan  920-565-2131  Leonard Schwinn, 
Michael Milbrath 

sixelschwinn@hotmail.com 

T. Huemann Well & Pump Inc Todd & Erin 
Huemann 

Burlington 262-539-2399  Erin Huemann, Todd 
Huemann 

www.huemannonline.com, erinhuemann@gmail.com, 
toddhuemann1@gmail.com 
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Theien, John John Theien Solon Springs 715-816-0810 John Theien jtheien@juno.com 

United Water Andrew Reid Sturgeon Bay 920-743-3210 Andrew Reid www.unitedwater.com, andrew.reid@unitedwater.com 

US Water LLC Kevin Marshall Weston  866-842-2215 Kevin Marshall kevin@uswater.com 

Matt Marshall Weston  866-842-2215 Matt Marshall mattm0717@gmail.com 

Water Compliance Specialists, Inc Dennis Crow Lodi  608-225-3621 Dennis Crow www.testh2o.com, testh2o@charter.net 

Water for Life Services Inc David Jensen Franklin, Rhinelander 414-313-1834 David Jensen jeminc@ameritech.net 

Water System Solutions Mark Welch Elkhorn 262-743-1311 Mark Welch mnwelch@elknet.net 

Water Well Solutions Peter Bennin Waukesha, Plymouth 888-769-9009 Peter Bennin www.wwssg.com, peter@wwssg.com 

Mark Thurow Waukesha, Plymouth 888-769-9009 Mark Thurow www.wwssg.com, mark@wwssg.com 
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